
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE 
300 Capitol Mall, 1 ih Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Tel: (916) 492-3500 Fax (916) 445-5280 

BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 

OF THE ST ATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of: 

MERCURYINSURANCE 
COMPANY, MERCURY CASUALTY 
COMPANY, and CALIFORNIA 
AUTOMOBILE COMPANY 

Respondents. 

Case No. NC-03027545 

OAH No. N2006040185 

ORDER ADOPTING PROPOSED 
DECISION 

Administrative Law Judge Michael A. Scarlett, of the Office of Administrative Hearings 

of the State of California's Department of General Services, submitted his proposed decision on 

December 8, 2014, and recommended its adoption as the decision of the Insurance 

Commissioner. The Commissioner then considered the adoption of the proposed decision. 

Now, therefore, pursuant to the provisions of California Insurance Code section 1858.2, 

California Government Code section 1151 7, and California Code of Regulations, Title 10 section 

2614.24, IT IS SO ORDERED that the attached Proposed Decision is hereby ADOPTED by the 

Insurance Commissioner as his Decision in the above-entitled matter. 

DATED: January 7 , 2015. 

By: 

-1-




