l l		
1	DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE EXECUTIVE OFFICE	
2	300 Capitol Mall, 17 th Floor	
3	Sacramento, CA 95814 Tel: (916) 492-3500 Fax (916) 445-5280	
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER	
9	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	In the Matter of:	Case No. NC-03027545
12	MERCURY INSURANCE	OAH No. N2006040185
13	COMPANY, MERCURY CASUALTY COMPANY, and CALIFORNIA AUTOMOBILE COMPANY	ORDER ADOPTING PROPOSED
14	Soft especialists - 15 April of the design o	DECISION
15	Respondents.	
16		
17	Administrative Law Judge Michael A. Scarlett, of the Office of Administrative Hearings	
18	of the State of California's Department of General Services, submitted his proposed decision on	
19	December 8, 2014, and recommended its adoption as the decision of the Insurance	
20	Commissioner. The Commissioner then considered the adoption of the proposed decision.	
21	Now, therefore, pursuant to the provisions of California Insurance Code section 1858.2,	
22	California Government Code section 11517, and California Code of Regulations, Title 10 section	
23	2614.24, IT IS SO ORDERED that the attached Proposed Decision is hereby ADOPTED by the	
24	Insurance Commissioner as his Decision in the above-entitled matter.	
25	DATED: January, 2015.	
26		
27	9	By: Mue Tone
28		DAVE JONES Insurance Commissioner